 Low Resistance Chip Resistors
(RBL62 20mΩ~100mΩ)
Document No TRBL-62OS002A
Issued date 2011/12/28
Page 1/7
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
1. Scope :
The specification applies for the RBL62 of low resistance chip resistors made by TA-I.

 Voltage Regulation Module (VRM)
 Computer
4. Type Designation:
RBL
 Low Resistance
Chip Resistors
62
Size/Power Rating
F
Tolerance of
 Resistance at 25℃
F:±1.0%
G:±2.0%
J:±5.0%
T R020
Nominal
Resistance
R020: 20mΩ
Packaging
T: Paper 0612:1W www.tocosc.com
 Low Resistance Chip Resistors
(RBL62 20mΩ~100mΩ)
Document No TRBL-62OS002A
Issued date 2011/12/28
Page 2/7
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
5. Dimensions:
                                                                 Unit: mm
Type L W d t
RBL62 1.60±0.20 3.20±0.20 0.45±0.10 0.60±0.20
6. Electrical Characteristics
Chip
Size
Power
Rating
TCR
(ppm/℃)
Resistance Range (mΩ)  Operating
Temp. Range F：±1% G：±2% J：±5%
0612 1W ± 50 20mΩ~100mΩ -55℃~ +125℃
 Low Resistance Chip Resistors
(RBL62 20mΩ~100mΩ)
Document No TRBL-62OS002A
Issued date 2011/12/28
Page 3/7
TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
7. Reliability Tests
Test  Items
Reference
standard
Condition of Test Test Limits(△R)
Temperature Coefficient of
Resistance
IEC60115-1-4.8
JIS-C5201-4.8
25 ~ +125℃ ± 50ppm
Short Time Overload
IEC60115-1-4.13
JIS-C5201-4.13
5 X rated power, 5s ± (0.5%+0.0005Ω)
Load Life
IEC60115-1-4.25.1
JIS-C5201-4.25.1
1000 hours at rated power , 70℃,
1.5hours “ON “, 0.5hour “OFF”
± (1%+0.0001Ω)
Load Life with Humidity
IEC60115-1-4.24
JIS-C5201-4.24
1000 hours at rated power ,
40 ± 2℃, 90~95% RH1.5hours
“ON “, 0.5hour “OFF”